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108.   SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL:

         SHRI SYED NASIR HUSSAIN:

         SMT. RANJEET RANJAN:


Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of trains and number of coaches in the Jan Sadharan Express, service-frequency-wise, coach-wise, year-wise in the last five years; and

 (b) the details of the number of trains and number of coaches in the Antyodaya Express, service-frequency-wise, coach-wise, year-wise in the last five years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) Presently, 6 pairs of Jansadharan Express and 14 pairs of Antyodaya Express are operational over Indian Railways. The number of coaches in Jan Sadharan Express and

Antyodaya Express varies between 16 and 22 Coaches.


*****

